502522780 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUTAKA TANAKA	09/09/2013
YASUYUKI MATSUDA	09/10/2013
TAKASHI IMANISHI	09/09/2013
EIJI INOUE	09/09/2013
HIROYASU YOSHIOKA	09/09/2013
ТЅИТОМИ НІВІ	09/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSK LTD.
Street Address:	6-3, OHSAKI 1-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	ТОКУО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14005217	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007 312-577-7000 Phone:

Email: kjovanovich@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20118-131541-US

PATENT

REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0589

502522780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH			
Signature:	/Stephen S. Favakeh/		
Date:	10/07/2013		
Total Attachments: 7 source=20118-131541Assignment#page1.tif source=20118-131541Assignment#page2.tif source=20118-131541Assignment#page3.tif source=20118-131541Assignment#page4.tif source=20118-131541Assignment#page5.tif source=20118-131541Assignment#page6.tif source=20118-131541Assignment#page7.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket No. 20118-131541-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kazutaka TANAKA, of Kanagawa, Japan, Yasuyuki MATSUDA, of Kanagawa,

Japan, Takashi IMANISHI, of Kanagawa, Japan, Eiji INOUE, of Kanagawa, Japan, Hiroyasu

YOSHIOKA, of Kanagawa, Japan, and Tsutomu HIBI, of Kanagawa, Japan, for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby

assign to NSK Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 6-3, Ohsaki

1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-8560, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

FRICTION ROLLER REDUCER AND DRIVE UNIT FOR ELECTRIC AUTOMOBILE

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all

Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim

priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part,

and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent

issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described

therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and

request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this

assignment.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

We hereby	authorize and req	uest our attor	meys, Fitch, E	ven, Tabin & Fl	annery, LLP, of
120 South LaSalle	Street, Suite 1600,	Chicago, Illir	ois 60603-340	6, to insert here	in parenthesis
(Application No	14/005,217	, filed	Septembe	r 13, 2013) the filing
date and application	on number of said	application w	hen known.		
9th-sep	<u>t</u>	3	田中	一芽	
•			Kazutaka TANAKA		

10th, Sep. 2013

Yusunki Matsuda Yasuyuki MATSUDA

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 20118-131541-US

9th - Sept. 2013

Takashi IMANISHI

9th - Sept 2013

9H-Sept 2013

Hiroyasu YOSHIOKA

Attorney Docket No. 20118-131541-US

.____

10th-Sept. 2013

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 10/07/2013